

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19877-19878  
of 2008

S.S.DINAKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R.GURUNATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25635 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26079 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009            These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP Nos.25635/2008 and  
26079/2008 were directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of  
dasti service on unserved respondents within four weeks, failing  
which the matter was to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

-2-

SLP No.19877-19878/2008

Chamber for non prosecution. Service is not complete in respect  
of respondent Nos.5-7 and 9 to 11 in SLP Nos.19877-19878/2008.  
Issue fresh notice through Registered Post A.D. Application has  
been filed for impleading as I.A. Nos.1 to 4 which will have been  
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Office is directed to  
comply with the earlier Order dated 29.10.2009 in respect of  
SLP(c)Nos.25635 and 26079/2008.

List the other matters on 6.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar