

S U P R E M E     C O U R T     O F     I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19877-19878/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WA No.590/1998,WA No.1298/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.S.DINAKARAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GURUNATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012     This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)     Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.  
                                 Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
  
                                 M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates

For Respondent(s)     Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. R.Chandrachud ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report suggests that respondent no. 9 has passed away whereas address of respondent No. 10 is not correct making it difficult to serve him on the address given. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be allowed to file an application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No. 9. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish fresh address of respondent No. 10 within four weeks from today.

Fresh notice may be issued respondent No. 10 on the fresh address.

(Shashi Sareen)     (Veena Khera)  
Court Master     Court Master