

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19877-19878/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WA No.590/1998,WA No.1298/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.S.DINAKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.GURUNATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,permission to place on record subsequent facts and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25635 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26079 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mehta,Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.

Mr. MSM. Asai Thambi,Adv.

Mr. Prasanth Kenjale,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagri,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal roy,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

For M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Ms. Anushree Kapadia,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.19877-19878/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a statement that petition has become infructuous and nothing survives in these petitions.

In view of the above, the special leave petitions are

dismissed as having become infructuous. In view of the dismissal of the SLPs, no order is required on any pending IA.

SLP(C)Nos.25635/2008 and 26079/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a statement that these petition have also become infructuous and nothing survives in these petitions in view of dismissal of SLP(C)Nos.19877-19878/2008 as having infructuous.

In view of the above, the special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master